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Physician Members 

(1) Review of Qualifications Fee    

Review of Qualifications Fee Fee 

Any person seeking a review of his or her medical education and 
post-graduate training for preliminary determination of eligibility 
for registration on the General Register, Provisional Register – 
Conditional Practice, or Telemedicine Register 

$200 + GST 

 
 

(2) Registration Fee 

Registration on the Following Register Fee 

General Register $800 

General Register for the purpose of a locum tenens $200 

General Register, and that person had previously been registered on 
the General Register or Provisional Register – Conditional Practice 

$200 

Limited Practice Register  

(excluding Limited Practice Register and enrolled in an orientation and 
assessment programme of Alberta Health Services) 

$800 

Provisional Register – Conditional Practice $800 

Provisional Register – Conditional Practice for the purpose of a 
locum tenens 

$200 

Provisional Register – Postgraduate Trainee Physician Extender  

If that person is subsequently registered on the General Register or Provisional 
Register – Conditional Practice, this fee shall be credited towards the 
registration fee relating to that subsequent registration. 

$200 

Provisional Register – Postgraduate Trainee Physician Extender 
Surgical Assistant 

If that person is subsequently registered on the General Register or Provisional 
Register – Conditional Practice, this fee shall be credited towards the 
registration fee relating to that subsequent registration. 

$200 

Telemedicine Register 

   If that person is subsequently registered on the General Register or Provisional 
Register – Conditional Practice, this fee shall be credited towards the 
registration fee relating to that subsequent registration. 

$200 

 
Registration fees are payable at the time an application is received by the College. 
 
Any person applying for registration with the College shall pay the applicable annual fee 
for the year in which registration is affected. 
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(3) Other Fees 

Category Fee 

Courtesy Register $100 

Limited Practice Register and enrolled in an orientation and 
assessment program of Alberta Health Services (LROA) 

$400 

Provisional Register – Physician Undergoing Practice Assessment $100 

Provisional Register – Postgraduate Training 

   The fee shall cover the duration of their postgraduate elective.

$100 

Provisional Register – Postgraduate Training 

   The fee shall cover the duration of their postgraduate training program 

$400 

Student Register 

   The fee shall cover the duration of their undergraduate training program. 

$200 

Monthly fee for General Register for the purpose of performing a 
locum tenens. Note 1 

$490 per 
month 

Monthly fee for Provisional Register – Conditional Practice for the 
purpose of performing a locum tenens. Note 1 

$490 per 
month 

Monthly fee for Telemedicine Register for the purpose of 
performing a locum tenens. Note 1 

$490 per 
month 

Referral to the RCPSC $400 + GST

Penalty Fee for late renewal.  Note 2 $400 

Registration Appeal Fee $2,600 + 
GST 

Certificate of Professional Conduct $100 + GST

Additional copies Certificate of Professional Conduct (Same day 
request) 

$25 + GST

ECG Examination Fee $2,000 + 
GST 

Therapeutics Decision Making (TDM) Examination Admin Fee $1,350 + 
GST 

  
 Note 1: Fee based on ¼ of Annual Practice Permit Fee. 
 

Note 2: Penalty Fee is payable in conjunction with the Annual Practice Permit Fee if the annual fee and/or RIF are not 
submitted to the College by December 31, 2017. 

  



2018 Fee Schedule 

S:\Tools\Accounting Tools\2018 Accounting\CPSA Schedule of Fees - 2018.docx Page 4 
 

 

(4) Annual Practice Permit Fees 

Annual Practice Permit Fee on the Following Register Fee 

General Register $1,960 

General Register, restricted to administrative consultation $100 

Limited Practice Register $1,960 

Provisional Register – Conditional Practice $1,960 

Provisional Register – Postgraduate Training Physician Extender 
Note 3 

$980 

Telemedicine Register $1,960 

 
 Note 3: Fee based on ½ of Annual Practice Permit Fee. 
 

Registrar Approval Fees 
 

Registrar Approval Fees Fee 

Application for approval to perform acupuncture $200 + GST

Applications for approval to perform complementary and 
alternative medicine 

$200 + GST

Application for approval to perform hair transplant  $200 + GST

 

Practice Readiness Fees 
 

Practice Readiness Fees Fee  

Practice Readiness Assessment Program: Fee per 
Applicant 

Family Medicine  

3 month Preliminary Clinical Assessment + 3 month 
Supervised Practice Assessment (includes PPAP 
administration fee)   

Up to a 
maximum of 
$34,150 + 
GST   

Family Medicine or Specialist 

3 month Supervised Practice Assessment (includes PPAP 
administration fee)   

Up to a 
maximum of 
$8,400 + 
GST 

Specialist  

3 month Preliminary Clinical Assessment + 3 month 
Supervised Practice Assessment (includes PPAP 
administration fee 

Up to a 
maximum of 
$34,150 + 
GST 
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Practice Readiness Fees Fee  

Practice Readiness Assessment Program  (PPAP) Administration 
Fee – Supervised Practice Assessment Only 

$5,400 + 
GST

Practice Readiness Assessment Program (PPAP) Administration 
Fee  

$7,150 + 
GST

Practice Visit-Complex Review Administration Fee $2,000 + 
GST

Practice Visit-Simple Review Administration Fee $1,000 + 
GST

Practice Visit-Minor Review Administration Fee $500 + GST

Change in Scope of Practice Fee $500 + GST

Return to Practice Fee $500 + GST

 

Physician Health Monitoring Fees 
Annual monitoring fee for physicians under agreements with 
the College 

Fee 

Physicians $3,000 

Resident physicians $1,500 

Medical Students $750 

 

Professional Corporation Members 

(1) Initial Registration and Issuance of Permit Fee 

Registration Fee Fee 

For each physician who is a voting shareholder of the professional 
corporation 

$500 + GST

(2) Annual Renewal of Permit Fees 

Annual Fee Fee 

For each physician who is a voting shareholder of the professional 
corporation 

$150 + GST

(3) Other Fees 

Other Fee 

Penalty for late renewal of Professional Corporation  Note 4 $150 

 
Note 4: This fee is equal to the amount of the annual fee and is payable in conjunction with the annual fee if the annual 

fee and/or Form E are not submitted to the College by December 31, 2017. 
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Accredited Facility  

(1) Registration and Annual Fees 

 
Cardiac Exercise Stress Testing Facility Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fee $1,250 + 
GST 

 
Clinical Neurophysiologic Diagnostic Facility Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fees  

Facility with one discipline  $1,775  + 
GST 

Facility with two disciplines $3,550 + 
GST 

Facility with three disciplines $5,325 + 
GST 

For any facility which offers mobile Electromyography (EMG) 
services, an additional fee for each mobile site service 

$515 + GST

 
Diagnostic Imaging Facility Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fees  

Facility with one imaging modality  $773 + GST

Facility with two imaging modalities  $1,545 + 
GST 

Facility with three or more imaging modalities  $4,635 + 
GST 

For any facility which offers mobile imaging services, an 
additional annual fee for each mobile service site 

$103 + GST

 
  

Diagnostic Medical Laboratory Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fees  

General Administration    
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Diagnostic Medical Laboratory Fee 

A - High Complexity – High Volume $5,425 + 
GST 

B - High Complexity – Medium Volume $4,650 + 
GST 

C - Moderate Complexity – Medium Volume $3,100 + 
GST 

D - Moderate Complexity – Low Volume $2,325 + 
GST 

E - Basic Complexity – Low Volume $1,550 + 
GST 

F - Specialized Complexity – High Volume $2,713 + 
GST 

G - Specialized Complexity – Low-Medium Volume $2,325 + 
GST 

Transfusion Medicine Program Fees (TM-D; TM-DT) Fee 

Transfusion Medicine 
Transfusion – Level D Laboratories 
Transfusion – Level D Testing Laboratories 

 
$200 + GST 
$100 + GST 
 

 
Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy Facility Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fee $1,296 + 
GST 

  
Non-Hospital Surgical Facility Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fees  

For dental facilities accredited by the Alberta Dental 
Association and College 

$3,528  + 
GST 

For surgical day-stay facilities with only local anesthesia $4,630 + 
GST 

For a surgical day-stay facilities with general anesthesia and/or 
intravenous sedation 

$7,937 + 
GST 

For a facility which has been approved for Extended Stay 
Procedures 

$24,252 + 
GST 
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Pulmonary Function Laboratory Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fees  

General Administration    

Level II facility $1,365 + 
GST 

Level III facility $2,730 + 
GST 

Level IV facility $4,095 + 
GST 

  

Sleep Medicine Laboratory Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fee  

Sleep Level 1 $1,900 + 
GST 

Sleep Level 3 $1,380 + 
GST 

Sleep Level 1 and 3 $2,375 + 
GST 

 
 

Vestibular Testing Laboratory Fee 

Initial registration fee $300 + GST

Annual Fee $1,775 + 
GST 

 
For Facilities That Register During the Billing Year: 
 Annual Fee: 

January 1 to September 30:  fee as listed above 
October 1 to December 31:  35% of the total fee as listed above 
 

(2) Assessment Fees 

 
Cardiac Exercise Stress Testing Facility Fee 

CEST facility $2,040 + 
GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST
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Cardiac Exercise Stress Testing Facility Fee 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST

 
 

Diagnostic Medical Imaging 

Number of modalities Fee 

1 $2,550 + 
GST 

2 $2,970 + 
GST 

3 $3,390 + 
GST 

4 $3,810 + 
GST 

5 $4,230 + 
GST 

6 $4,650 + 
GST 

7 $5,070 + 
GST 

8 $5,490 + 
GST 

9 $5,910 + 
GST 

10 $6,330 + 
GST 

11 $6,750 + 
GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST 

 If additional assessors are required due to the facility size or scope, or if out-of-
province assessors are required, an additional fee may apply. 

 
Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy Fee 

HBOT facility $2,415 + 
GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST
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Lab Fee 

A - High Complexity – High Volume $7,875 + 
GST 

B - High Complexity – Medium Volume $6,750 + 
GST 

C - Moderate Complexity – Medium Volume  $4,500 + 
GST 

D - Moderate Complexity – Low Volume $3,375 + 
GST 

E - Basic Complexity – Low Volume $2,250 + 
GST 

F - Specialized Complexity – High Volume $3,938 + 
GST 

G - Specialized Complexity – Low-Medium Volume 
 

$3,375 + 
GST 

 

Neurophysiology Testing 

Number of disciplines Fee 
1 $2,250 + 

GST 

2 $2,925 + 
GST 

3 $3,375 + 
GST 

Mobile EMG Services $103 + GST 

Post-renovation/move $670 + GST 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500+ GST 

 
NHSF 
Facility Type Fee Post renovation/move fee 
Dental Facility – Anesthesia  $2,819 + GST $1,410 + GST 

Surgical Day Stay – Local 
Anesthesia 

$3,960 + GST $1,980 + GST 

Surgical Day Stay – General 
Anesthesia/IV/Regional Blocks 

$4,950 + GST $2,360 + GST  

Extended Stay Facility $11,190 + GST $5,590 + GST 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST 
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Pulmonary 
Facility Level Fee 
Level II $1,248 + GST 

Level III $1,747 + GST 

Level IV $1,747 + GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST 

 
Sleep Medicine 

Facility Level Fee 

Level I $1,900 + 
GST 

Level III $1,380 + 
GST 

Level I and III $2,375 + 
GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST 

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST 

 
Vestibular Fee 

Vestibular Facility $2,250 + 
GST 

Post renovation/move $670 + GST

Fee to reschedule an assessment $500 + GST

 

(3) Other Fees 

 
Other Fee 

Penalty for late payment of any facility annual fee $250 

Penalty for late payment of any facility assessment fee $250 

Admin fee for re-scheduling any facility assessment visit within 30 
days of the scheduled time 

$500 + GST
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Registration of Radiation Equipment 
 

X-ray Equipment Fee 

Initial registration fee $111 + GST

Annual Fee $111 + GST

 
Medical Lasers Fee 

Initial registration fee $111 + GST

Annual Fee $111 + GST

 


